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COMMERCIAL INTERNATIONAL SWITCHED VOICE SERVICES TARIFF 

 

 

CHECK SHEET 

 

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective 

pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are 

currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page. 

 

PAGE REVISION  PAGE REVISION  PAGE REVISION  

Title Original  17 Original  36 Original  

1 2nd Rev. * 18 Original  37 Original  

2 Original  19 Original  38 Original  

3 Original  20 1st Rev. * 39 Original  

4 Original  21 Original  40 Original  

5 Original  22 2nd Rev. * 41 Original  

6 Original  22.1 Original * 42 1st Rev. * 

7 Original  23 Original  43 Original  

8 Original  24 Original  44 Original  

9 Original  25 Original  45 Original  

10 Original  26 Original  46 Original  

11 Original  27 Original  47 Original  

12 Original  28 Original  48 Original  

13 Original  29 Original  49 Original  

14 Original  30 Original  50 Original  

15 Original  31 Original  51 Original  

16 Original  32 Original  52 Original  
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COMMERCIAL INTERNATIONAL SWITCHED VOICE SERVICES TARIFF 

 

 

SECTION 2.0 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D.) 

 

2.15 Taxes, Surcharges and Other Miscellaneous Charges, (Cont’d.) 

 

2.15.4 Universal Service Fund Charge (USF) 

 

The Federal Universal Service Fund Charge is assessed to all Customers of services 

included in this tariff where billing capabilities exist.  The charge is based on a percentage 

of Customer’s net interstate and international charges incurred during a month and will be 

equal to the quarterly assessment factor set by the Federal Communications Commission.  

This charge is in addition to the tariffed per minute usage rates and any applicable monthly 

service fees and surcharges associated with utilizing the Company’s service and is assessed 

based on billing capability. 

 

For carrier-customers, the Universal Service Fund Charge will not be applied to services 

sold by the Company to a Customer for resale for which the Customer has filed a Universal 

Service Worksheet, unless the Customer has a de minimus exemption which exempts the 

Customer from paying directly into the fund. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(M) - This material has been relocated to Page 22.1. 
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COMMERCIAL INTERNATIONAL SWITCHED VOICE SERVICES TARIFF 

 

 

SECTION 2.0 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D.) 

 

2.15 Taxes, Surcharges and Other Miscellaneous Charges, (Cont’d.) 

 

2.15.6 Public Pay Telephone Surcharge 

 

In order to recover the Company’s expenses to comply with the FCC’s pay telephone 

compensation plan effective on October 7, 1997 (FCC 97-371), an undiscountable per call 

charge is applicable to all interstate, intrastate and international calls that originate from 

any domestic pay telephone used to access the Company's services. The Public Pay 

Telephone Surcharge, which is in addition to standard tariffed usage charges and any 

applicable service charges and surcharges associated with the Company's service, applies 

for the use of the instrument used to access the Company service and is unrelated to the 

Company's service accessed from the pay telephone.  

 

Pay telephones include coin-operated and coinless phones owned by local telephone 

companies, independent companies and other interexchange carriers. The Public Pay 

Telephone Surcharge applies to the initial completed call and any reoriginated call (i.e., 

using the "#" symbol). 

 

Whenever possible, the Public Pay Telephone Surcharge will appear on the same invoice 

containing the usage charges for the surcharged call. In cases where proper pay telephone 

coding digits are not transmitted to the Company prior to completion of a call, the Public 

Pay Telephone Surcharge may be billed on a subsequent invoice after the Company has 

obtained information from a carrier that the originating station is an eligible pay telephone. 

 

The Public Pay Telephone Surcharge does not apply to calls placed from pay telephones at 

which the Customer pays for service by inserting coins during the progress of the call. 

 

Rate per Call $0.60 

 

2.15.7 FCC Regulatory Fee (Wireline) 

 

The FCC Regulatory Fee (Wireline) is intended to recover the costs associated with federal 

regulatory proceedings and compliance.  This fee is based on a percentage of Customer’s 

net interstate and international long distance usage during a month and will be equal to the 

annual assessment factor set by the Federal Communications Commission.  This fee is 

assessed to all customers of service included in this tariff and only in months when there 

is applicable usage.  This fee is not a tax or charge required by the government. 

(T) 

(T) 
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SECTION 2.0 – RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D.) 

 

2.15 Taxes, Surcharges and Other Miscellaneous Charges, (Cont’d.) 

 

2.15.8 Carrier Cost Recovery Fee 

 

The Carrier Cost Recovery Fee is intended to recover the Company’s administrative costs 

associated with the FCC regulatory fees and programs, as well as other network and 

termination costs.  This fee is assessed to all customers of services included in this tariff.  

For Customers who have selected the Company as their primary interexchange carrier, a 

Carrier Cost Recovery Fee in the amount of $1.97 per ANI will be billed each month.  For 

Customers who have not selected the Company as their primary interexchange carrier but 

access the Company’s service via a CAC and for Customers who subscribe to the 

Company’s local exchange services, a Carrier Cost Recovery Fee in the amount of $1.97 

per ANI will be billed in each month during which the Customer accesses the Company’s 

international services. 

 

For carrier-customers, the Carrier Cost Recovery Fee will not be applied to services sold 

by the Company to a Customer for resale for which the Customer has filed a Universal 

Service Worksheet, unless the Customer has a de minimus exemption which exempts the 

Customer from paying directly into the fund. 

 

 

 2.15.9 Federal Regulatory Compliance Fee 

 

This fee will assist the Company in recovering the costs of administering, adhering to and 

filing expenses associated with regulatory proceedings and compliance.  This fee will be 

applied on a per line basis to all Customers presubscribed to the Company’s services.  This 

fee is not a tax or charge required by the federal government. 

 

Rate Per Month: $2.94 

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(M) - This material was previously located on Page 20.
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SECTION 3.0 - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

3.6 10-10-457 International Casual Calling Program 

 

10-10-457 International Casual Calling Program is an international service which allows casual 

calling customers the ability to originate outbound 1+ calls from the United States to international 

locations.  Participating Customers may access the Company’s 10-10-457 International Casual 

Calling Program by dialing access code 10-10-457.  Each call has an initial minimum of 5 minutes 

in duration and will be charged pursuant to the flat Initial Per Call Minimum Charge listed in 

Section 3.6.1, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.  Any call in excess of 5 minutes will be charged a 

corresponding Additional Per Minute Charge listed in Section 3.6.1.  A Per Call Connection 

Charge of $0.6000 also applies.  Calls will have an initial minimum of three hundred (300) seconds 

or 5 minutes and any time beyond that minimum will be billed in addition using sixty (60) second 

increments.  If the computed call charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded up to 

the next whole cent. 

 

(I) 


